
 

RESOLUTION NO.  1-2010-18 
 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
 
 
  WHEREAS, it was necessary to make changes in the scope of the work to 
be done in completing the Traffic Engineering Services awarded to Shropshire 
Associates; and 
 
  WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 was developed to itemize and authorize 
those changes; 
 
  WHEREAS, certification has been received by the Treasurer/Finance 
Officer that sufficient funds have been allocated for the Change Order; 
 
  NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the 
Borough of Barrington, that Change Order No. 1 is hereby authorized and approval is 
hereby granted to revise the Shropshire Associates contract amount from $10,300.00 to 
$12,669.00 (increase of $2,369.00). 
 
 
BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON   January 14, 2010 
 
 
By:  ______________________________ Attest: ________________________ 
 John D. Rink, Mayor     Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC 
 
 
 
 
   
 
   
 
 
 


